



\$~40

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 752/2022

MINU SUBBA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Arun Malik, Ms.Aarohi
Malik, Advs.

versus

JYOTI SUBBA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Kunal Sabharwal,
Mr.Deepak Mahajan,
Mr.Raghav Mittal, Advs. for D-
1 to 3.
Mr.Manish Kr.Srivastava,
Mr.Kartik Panday, Mr.Sagar
Arora, Advs. for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

27.02.2023

I.A.3816/2023

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Mr.Arun Malik, the learned counsel for the plaintiff. He prays for and is granted a period of four weeks to file the reply.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
4. List on 14th July, 2023 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2023/Arya