



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 752/2022**

MINU SUBBA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Senior Adv. with
Ms. Aarohi Malik & Mr. Arjun
Malik, Advs. (M- 9650604096)

versus

JYOTI SUBBA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kunal Sabharwal and Mr. Deepak
Mahajan, Advs. for D-1 to 3 (M-
7838878512).
Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava & Mr.
Hardik Vashisht, Advs. for D-5 (M-
8510004533)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **05.04.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A. 7668/2024 (u/O VI Rule 17 CPC) in CS(OS)-752/2022

2. This is an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC seeking to amend the plaint.

3. Mr. Kirti Uppal, ld. Senior Counsel submits that in view of the disclosures made in the written statement, the amendment has been necessitated.

4. Issue notice.

5. Ld. Counsels appearing for all the Defendants accept notice.

6. Let replies be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

7. List before the Joint Registrar on the date fixed i.e., 23rd April, 2024.



8. List before the Court on the date fixed i.e., 21st May, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

APRIL 5, 2024

Rahul/dn