



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 752/2022

MINU SUBBA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aarohi Malik & Mr.
Arjun Malik, Advs.
(M:9650604096) (E-mail
@Legal@amac Legal.com)

versus

JYOTI SUBBA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Sabharwal, Mr.
Deepak Mahajan & Mr.
Raghav Mittal, Advs. for
D-1 to D-3.
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal and Mr.
Bhaskar Aditya, Advs. for
D-4. (Through VC)
Mr. Manish K Srivastava &
Mr. Hardik Vashisht, Advs.
for D-5.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

23.04.2024

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A. NO. 7668/2024

1. Reply to the captioned I.A. not filed. Time sought. Let the same be filed within two weeks and rejoinder thereto before next date of hearing.



I.A. No. 8140/2024

2. Reply to the captioned I.A. not filed. Time sought. Let the same be filed within two weeks by the non-applicants and rejoinder thereto before next date of hearing.

O.A. No. 143/2023

3. Reply to the captioned I.A. has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 to defendant no. 3. Rejoinder thereto also filed on behalf of plaintiff.
4. Pleadings are complete.

CS(OS) 752/2022

5. It is submitted that matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 21.05.2024.
6. It is submitted that O.A. 143/2023 is pending regarding I.A No. 3681/2023, I.A. No. 20269/2022, I.A. No. 3816/2023 & I.A. No. 11227/2023.
7. Re-notify for further proceedings on 17th May, 2024.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2024

Click here to check corrigendum, if any