



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 752/2022**

MINU SUBBAPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Aarohi Malik, Adv.**

versus

JYOTI SUBBA & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Kunal Sabharwal and
Mr. Deepak Mahajan,
Adv. for D-1 to D-3.
Mr. Paras Agarwal, Adv.
for D-4. (through VC)
None for D-5.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.07.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Sh. Devender Kumar Garg, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

I.A. No. 8140/2024 (moved by D-1 seeking DNA testing of plaintiff)

1. Reply has been filed by plaintiff only. No reply has been filed by defendant nos. 2 to 5. Last and final opportunity is granted to defendant nos.2 to 5 to file reply within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.

2. List for completion of pleadings on the next date.

I.A. No. 7668/2024 (by plaintiff u/O VI Rule 17 of CPC)

3. Reply of defendant nos.1 to 3 is on record. Learned



counsel for plaintiff submits that she has filed rejoinder to reply of defendant nos. 1 to 3 vide diary no.2574867/2024 dated 27.07.2024. Same is not on record. She shall check it up with the registry and get the same placed on record.

4. Last and final opportunity is granted to defendant nos.4& 5 to file reply within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.

5. List for completion of pleadings on the next date

O.A. No. 143/2023

6. Pleadings are complete.

CS(OS) 752/2022

7. The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy be filed at least a week prior to the next date. Hard copy of the documents, which are e-filed, be filed within four weeks. Parties shall produce the original documents on the next date.

8. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 27.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 29, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any