



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 752/2022 & I.A. 20269/2022, I.A. 3681/2023, I.A. 3816/2023
I.A. 11227/2023, I.A. 7668/2024, I.A. 8140/2024, O.A. 143/2023

MINU SUBBA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kriti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Arun Malik, Mr. Arjun Malik, Mr.
Shekhar Kumar, Ms. Aarohi Malik,
Mr. Kharanshu Rana, Ms. Vidhi
Uppal, Advocates

versus

JYOTI SUBBA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kunal Sabharwal, Mr. Deepak
Mahajan and Mr. Shubham Madaan,
Advs. for D-1 to 3
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Hardik
Vasisht and Mr. Yash Sriwastava,
Advs. for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

07.10.2024

I.A. 8140/2024(application on behalf of defendant no. 1/applicant under Section 151 of CPC, 1908)

1. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 3 state that at paragraph '4' of the order dated 27.09.2024 an error has crept in while recording the statement of the defendant nos. 2 and 3.
2. He states that the statement "*learned counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3 submits that he is adopting the reply of the plaintiff*" is incongruous. He states the accurate stand is that defendant no. 2 and 3 are adopting the stand



of defendant no. 1 qua I.A. 8140/2024.

3. The said submission of defendant nos. 2 and 3 is taken on record and the order dated 27.09.2024 is directed to be read along with this clarification.

I.A. 7668/2024 and I.A. 3816/2023

4. Learned counsels for the plaintiff and defendant nos. 1 to 3 seek liberty to place on record additional documents in support of their rival contention as regards as the applicability/non-applicability of the gazette notification dated 08.01.2003.

5. Parties are directed to file the additional document(s) within two (2) weeks.

6. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 4 and 5 state that they have no objection to I.A. 7668/2024 being allowed without prejudice to their rights and contentions to respond to the amended plaint on merits.

7. The statement of defendant nos. 4 and 5 is taken on record.

8. The only contesting defendants to I.A. 7668/2024 is defendant no. 1 to 3.

9. List I.A. 7668/2024 and I.A. 3816/2023 on **22.01.2025**.

CS(OS) 752/2022

10. Interim order to continue.

OCTOBER 7, 2024/mt

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)