



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 752/2022**

MINU SUBBA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kriti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Arun Malik, Mr. Arjun Malik, Mr.
Shekhar Kumar, Ms. Aaroohi Malik,
Mr. Kharanshu Rana, Ms. Vidhi
Uppal, Advocates

versus

JYOTI SUBBA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kunal Sabharwal & Mr. Deepak
Mahajan, Advs. for D- 1 to 3
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv. for D-4
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Hardik
Vasisht, Mr. Moksh Arora and Mr.
Santosh Ram Durg, Advs. for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **22.01.2025**

I.A. No. 7668/2024 (by plaintiff u/O VI Rule 17 of CPC by plaintiff) and
I.A. No.3816/2023 (u/O VII Rule11 CPC both by defendant nos.1 to 3)

1. List for consideration of both these applications on 28th April 2025.

CS(OS) 752/2022

1. By order dated 7th October 2024, 2 weeks' time was granted to the parties to file their respective additional documents. Today, more time is being sought by the counsels for the parties.

2. Accordingly, another 2 weeks' time is granted to the parties to file documents in terms of order dated 7th October 2025.



3. List on 29th April 2025.
4. Interim orders to continue.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/sm