



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 752/2022, I.A. 3816/2023 & I.A. 7668/2024**

MINU SUBBA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

JYOTI SUBBA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kunal Sabharwal and Mr. Arindam Dey, Advs. for D- 1 to 3
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv. for D-4 (through vc)
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Hardik Vasisht and Mr. Moksh Arora, Advs. for D-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

None appears on behalf of the plaintiff.

Learned counsel for the defendant apprises that this matter is also on board on 29.04.2025.

List on 29.04.2025, the date already fixed.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 28, 2025/msh

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 15:47:21