



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 752/2022 & I.A. 7668/2024**

MINU SUBBA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kharanshu Rana and Mr. Shekhar
Kumar, Advocates

Versus

JYOTI SUBBA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Akshat Gogna, Adv. for D-1, 2
and 3
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv. for D-4
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Hardik
Vasisht, Mr. Moksh Arora, Adv. for
D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

21.07.2025

**I.A. 7668/2024(application on behalf of plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17
CPC seeking permission to amend the suit)**

Mr. Akshat Gogna, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf
of defendant nos. 1, 2 and 3 and seeks an adjournment. He states that the
convenience volume will be filed within four (4) weeks.

At request of the defendant nos. 1, 2 and 3, adjourned to **21.11.2025**.

Interim order dated 02.12.2022 to continue.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 21, 2025/mt