



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 7668/2024

IN

+ CS(OS) 752/2022

MINU SUBBA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hemant Kumar Yadav, Mr. Shishir Chaturvedi and Mr. Sharad Chaturvedi, Advocates.
Petitioner-in-person.

versus

JYOTI SUBBA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Ms. Isha Ghai and Mr. Akshat Gogna, Advocates for D-1, D-2 and D-3.
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal & Mr. Aman Kumar, Advocates for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

21.11.2025

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 19th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025

at