



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 752/2022**

MINU SUBBA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hemant Kumar Yadav, and Mr.
Shishir Chaturvedi, Advs

versus

JYOTI SUBBA & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vivek Chib, Senior Advocate
along with Mr. Kuriakose Varghese,
Ms. Isha Ghai, Mr. Akshat Gogna,
Ms. Cathy Ruby Thomas and Ms.
Riya Sara Renchen, Advs for D-1, 2
& 3.

Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Mr. Aman
Kumar, Advs. for D-4.

Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Hardik
Vashisht, Mr. Ankit Bhushan, Mr.
Santosh Ramdurg, Advs for D-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

19.02.2026

%

I.A. 7668/2024

1. It is stated by learned Counsel for Defendants that a petition being Testamentary Case No.92/2025 for grant of probate of the Will dated 29.10.2015 in respect of the properties of Late Sh. Moni Kumar Subba has been filed by the Defendants. He states that he will move an application before the Judge-in-Charge for the present Suit and the petition for grant of probate to be taken up together in order to avoid conflicting decisions.

2. List on 03.08.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

S. Zakir