



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 752/2022**

MINU SUBBA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hemant Kumar Yadav, Adv., for
Plaintiff

versus

JYOTI SUBBA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kuriakose Varghese , Mr. Akshat
Gogna, Advocates for Defendant No
1,2 and 3
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal and Mr. Aman
Kumar Advocates for D-4
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Hardik
Vashisht Mr Ankit Bhushan, Advs.
for D-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

I.A. 10932/2026

1. The present Application has been filed by the Defendant No.1 for tagging the present Suit with TEST. CAS. No.92/2025.
2. Issue Notice.
3. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff accepts notice and states that the Plaintiff has no objection to the present Application.
4. Learned Counsels appearing for the Defendants No.1-5 accepts notice and seeks some time to file a reply.



5. Let the reply be filed within four weeks from today. Response thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 03.08.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Rahul