



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010452062022

+ **CS(OS) 752/2022**

MINU SUBBA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Hemant Kumar Yadav & Ms.
Sushama Yadav, Advocates.**

versus

JYOTI SUBBA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Kuriakose Varghesea and Mr.
Akshat Gogna, Advocates for
Defendant No. 1, 2 and 3.
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal and Mr. Aman
Kumar, Advocates for D-4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% 03.08.2026

I.A. 7668/2024 & I.A. 10932/2026

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants prays for some time to get ready and argue the matter.
2. List on 28.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 03, 2026

S. Zakir